United States Patent 119
Voytko

[54)
[75]
(73]
[*5]
[21]
[22]

[51]
[52]
(58]

[26]

INFANT'S CAR SEAT

Inventor: Charles Voytko, Bedford, Pa.
Assignee: Hedstrom Co., Bedford, Pa.
Term: 7 Years

Appl. No.: 626,309

Filed: Oct. 28, 1975

Int. Cl. ... SUVSUOTORI D6—01

US. Cl i D6/7

Field of Search ............................... D6/5, 7-10
References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

3,171,687  3/1965  Jensen ..oecooveeomveoe D6/7 X

(111 Des. 244,325
[451 %% May 17, 1977

D. 234,379 2/1975  Catelli «coocoveveeeveeeeeeeeeerae, D6/7
D. 235,492  6/1975 Armstrongetal. ....ocooeovoono. .. D6/7

Primary Examiner—Bruce W. Dunkins
Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Robert A. Cesari

[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for an infant’s car seat, substan-
tially as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

F1G. 1 1s a perspective view of an infant’s car seat em-
bodying my new design;

FIG. 2 1s a side view thereof:

FIG. 3 is a front view thereof:

FIG. 4 is a rear view thereof: and

FIG. § 1s a top plan view thereof.

The side not shown is the same as the side shown.




U.S. Patent May 17, 1977 Des. 244,325




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

