United States Patent [19]

Voytko

[11] Des. 244,325

[45]** May 17, 1977

[54]	INFANT'S CAR SEAT	D. 234,379 2/1975 Catelli
[75]	Inventor: Charles Voytko, Bedford, Pa.	D. 235,492 6/1975 Armstrong et al
	Assignee: Hedstrom Co., Bedford, Pa.	Primary Examiner—Bruce W. Dunkins Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Robert A. Cesari
[**]	Term: 7 Years	[57] CLAIM
[21]	Appl. No.: 626,309	The ornamental design for an infant's car seat, substan-
[22]	Filed: Oct. 28, 1975	tially as shown and described.
[51] [52] [58] [56]	Int. Cl. D6-01 U.S. Cl. D6/7 Field of Search D6/5, 7-10 References Cited U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS ,687 3/1965 Jensen D6/7 X	PIG. 1 is a perspective view of an infant's car seat embodying my new design; FIG. 2 is a side view thereof; FIG. 3 is a front view thereof; FIG. 4 is a rear view thereof; FIG. 5 is a top plan view thereof. The side not shown is the same as the side shown.



